Illinois law.

Section 790.120  Transcript of Evidence 

a)	Filing. All evidence shall be taken in writing in the manner in which depositions in civil actions are usually taken. When the evidence is taken, and the proofs in a case are closed, the evidence shall be transcribed, and the transcript shall be filed by the court reporter with the clerk within 30 days after the completion of the hearing. 

b)	Form. The format of the transcript of evidence shall conform to that of court reporters as nearly as practicable. Double spacing shall be used for each question and answer. Letter or legal size paper shall be used, and margins shall be of suitable size. 

c)	Index – witnesses. An index identifying the names of the witnesses shall be included in the transcript of evidence. The index shall further disclose the pages on which the testimony of each witness appears. 

d)	Index – exhibits. An index identifying exhibits and reflecting the pages on which the exhibits are marked for identification shall be included in the transcript of evidence. The index shall further disclose the pages on which the exhibits are admitted into evidence or whereon admission thereof is denied. 
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